TN-BEAR

Motor Vehicle Temporary Lien

Data Export

Physical Data Model
As of October 2014

MVTL_RECORD

RECORD ID
DOC_NUM
FILING_DATE
EXPIRATION_DATE
DLN_NUM

VIN

LIEN_EFFECTIVE_DATE

CONTACT_NAME
CONTACT_PHONE
CONTACT_EMAIL
SUBMITTER_NAME
SUBMITTER_ADDRH1
SUBMITTER_ADDR2
SUBMITTER_ADDR3
SUBMITTER_CITY
SUBMITTER_STATE

SUBMITTER_POSTAL_CODE
SUBMITTER_COUNTRY

int
nvarchar(20)
datetime
datetime
nvarchar(20)
nvarchar(30)
datetime
nvarchar(128)
nvarchar
nvarchar(128)
nvarchar(256)
nvarchar(128)
128)
nvarchar(128)
nvarchar
nvarchar(50)
nvarchar(50)

MVTL_DEBTOR

RECORD_ID
ORG_YN
ORG_NAME
FIRST _NAME
MIDDLE_NAME
LAST NAME
SUFFIX
ADDRH
ADDR2
ADDR3

CITY

STATE
POSTAL_CODE
COUNTRY

int

nchar(1)
nvarchar
nvarchar
nvarchar
nvarchar
nvarchar(5
nvarchar
nvarchar
nvarchar
nvarchar(5
nvarchar(5
nvarchar
nvarchar

256)
50)
50)
128)
50)
128)
128)
128)
8

,_\,_\,\,\,_\,_\,_\AA,_\,_\,_\

50)
50)
50)
128)

(128
(30)
(128
(256
(128
nvarchar(128
(128
(50)
5
(G
(128

nvarchar(128)

FK_MVTL_LIENHOLDER_to_MVTL_RECORD

MVTL_LIENHOLDER
RECORD_ID int
ORG_YN nchar(1)
ORG_NAME nvarchar(256)
FIRST_NAME  nvarchar(50)
MIDDLE_NAME nvarchar(50)
LAST_NAME nvarchar(128)
SUFFIX nvarchar(50)
ADDR1 nvarchar(128)
ADDR2 nvarchar(128)
ADDRS nvarchar(128)
CITY nvarchar(50)
STATE nvarchar(50)
POSTAL_CODE nvarchar(50)
COUNTRY nvarchar(128)

FK_MVTL_DEBTOR_to_MVTL_RECORD

In the export file the columns are delimited with a ' symbol.




